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IHSA	Boys	State	Championships	-	2/24/2023	to	2/25/2023

Results	-	Swimming	Prelims

#1		Boys	200	Yard	Medley	Relay
		 Team Relay Prelim	Time

Preliminaries
HICE1 1:30.85

Nojus Bertulis Jr Andrew Fix Sr
Henry Guo So Brody Marcet

23.37 25.16 20.3821.94
AES2 1:31.90

Michael Wywrocki Sr Colin Zhang Jr
Diego Rosario - Freytes David Kohan

23.49 25.59 20.3822.44
MTS3 1:32.08

Ljubomir Popovic Sr Bart Kubis Sr
Dominic Mazurek Jr Danilo Marsenic Jr

23.93 25.09 21.0122.05
NACE4 1:32.70

Matt Johnson Sr Alex Lakin Sr
Sam Lendzion Jr Max Goettsch So

24.57 24.58 20.2723.28
NETR5 1:33.21

Charlie Bufton Jr Stuart Timmerman So
Drennan Devaraj Max Lestina Sr

24.14 25.49 20.4623.12
WAVA6 1:33.27

Shaun Bahl Jr Nathan Huynh
Keian Lam Jr Alex Schwartz Jr

23.86 25.20 21.2123.00

WCC7 1:33.75
Brady Johnson Jr Mason Smith Sr
Ryan Fors Jr Nathan Lindstrom

22.48 26.74 21.5922.94
NANO8 1:33.91

Jonathan Wang Jr Adrian Lam Sr
Ethan Herscher Jr Alvin Ng

23.60 25.63 21.5423.14
DGN9 1:33.93

Ethan Weingust Andrew Cameron
Aiden Musso Sr Harrison Platt

24.67 26.84 21.3021.12
CARY10 1:34.57

William Watson Jr Connor Chan
Danial Sanahurskyj Sr Dexter Zielinski Sr

23.40 26.38 21.9922.80
LYTO11 1:34.86

Quinn Collins Sr Jack Dillon
Garrett Walls Marko Trajanovski Sr

23.08 27.72 20.9923.07
LA12 1:34.89

Gus Koh So Max Rice Jr
Velizar Filipov Fr Carter Tiv

23.51 27.12 21.4322.83

VHHS13 1:35.00
Edward Zhao Jr Jacob Schifrin
Daniel Berke So Will Rendall

24.62 26.31 21.3222.75

MAAC14 1:35.14
Sean Wehner Sr Tyler Conner Sr
Dan Ginaitis Fr Ethan Schrader

24.19 26.17 21.5423.24

JCP15 1:35.17
Rayburn Kohl So Jackson Heinlein-Prese
Wesley Zhao Benjamin Gottschall

24.61 24.69 21.5524.32
WFR16 1:35.20

Andrew Di Jaden Heinlein Jr
Aurelien Laffont Kurt Pennell

25.42 26.09 20.3223.37
NIWE17 1:35.36

Ethan Chung Fr Jaden Vo
Zach Guerrero Nikola Tadic Sr

24.39 27.78 20.0123.18
BEN18 1:35.53

Jacob Yuknis Brendan Smith Sr
Jack Hansen Jack Larson Sr

25.62 26.15 20.4223.34
DER19 1:35.71

Ariel Finkelshteyn Jr Matthew Borovik Sr
Zach Swender Zach Berlow

25.03 25.51 22.3422.83
EVTO20 1:36.34

Cadel Saszik Jr Michael Pollack Sr
Christopher Vye Max Taufen Jr

24.93 27.01 20.7823.62
HUNT21 1:36.58

Michael Boelens Sr Yehan Subasinghe
Dominic Siwiec Ben Rocks Sr

24.77 27.88 20.6723.26
GBS22 1:36.60

Tim Cho Jr Eric Rabinovich Jr
Noah Chen Fr Lucas Fernandez-Gedde

25.19 25.93 21.9223.56
WHIT23 1:36.62

Nate Affolter Sr Eric Robey
Benjamin Morelock Turner Ferguson

24.04 27.97 21.7622.85
GBN24 1:36.63

Gabe Johnson Evan Gitlevich So
Josh Hyun Makoto Majoros Sr

26.67 26.31 20.6922.96
FENW25 1:36.64

Tomas Adomaitis Jr Finn Vahey
Patrick Rhatigan Fr Carter Fask Jr

25.43 27.27 20.8323.11
PLNO26 1:36.76

Joe Broadway Sr Neimantas Zonys Jr
Ashton Francis Ian Mallari

25.50 25.49 21.6624.11
LF27 1:36.89

Dylan Walsh Miles Liebovich
John Pinn Timmy Rukavina

25.49 26.88 21.5922.93

SCN28 1:37.16
Stephen DelBello Sr Kane Kriz Sr
Brady Nightlinger Robby Kemp

25.45 26.16 21.9523.60
MEVA29 1:37.44

Michael Willhite Jaeddan Gamilla Sr
Connor Conley Henri Marchand

26.20 24.78 22.4324.03
NINO30 1:37.59

Nicholas Pham Sr Matthew Hristov
Ryan Nguyen Jr Jonathan Avram

25.35 27.69 21.2823.27
SCHA31 1:37.94

Szymon Mieczkowski Jr Patrick Dima
Andrew Georgescu Dennis Bobiv

23.73 28.29 21.9523.97
BYRO32 1:39.33

Levi Schamper Sr Nathan Bell Sr
Gage Helfrich Fr Tyson Politsch Sr

25.55 28.16 22.1623.46
GALE33 1:39.43

Riley Stevenson Jr Luke Thomas
Carson Olson So Luke Foster

24.48 28.19 22.9223.84
SULL34 1:39.45

Ethan Schmohe Sr Isaac Chambers
Liam Donovan Matthew Wesselman

24.16 27.47 23.2124.61
LWE35 1:39.49

Joey Lundgren Sr Ryan Kordas
Jacob Werner Sean Toolis

25.67 28.18 21.9523.69
NOCO36 1:41.52

Kamden Malinowski Sam Grojean
Josh Svob Gabe Nelson

25.40 27.54 22.9425.64
OFAL37 1:42.13

Braeden Hopkins Alex Hattan
Camden Kimmel Christopher Meyer

25.78 29.61 21.7924.95
CASA38 1:43.57

Ethan Pautsch Sr Alex Borchardt
Johnny Howaniec Filip Swiecicki

25.99 29.04 22.7025.84

#2		Boys	200	Yard	Free
Yr	 Name 								Team Prelim	Time

Preliminaries
CTR SrNolan Miller1 1:37.58

22.43 24.79 25.0925.27
ROEA SrCamden Taylor2 1:37.81

22.36 24.44 25.6525.36
REAV SrJoey Countryman3 1:38.92

22.64 24.62 26.0125.65
BARR JrRylan Anselm4 1:38.97

23.33 25.24 24.9825.42
NETR JrAiden Musick5 1:38.98

22.70 25.25 24.8326.20
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Preliminaries	...			(#2		Boys	200	Yard	Free)

HICE JrNate Harris6 1:39.74
22.89 25.00 26.1825.67

HICE SrNoah Priest7 1:39.90
22.68 25.20 26.0026.02

MAAC SoEvan Conti8 1:40.08
23.30 25.21 25.9625.61

SICP JrPeter Nolan9 1:40.33
23.06 25.07 26.3125.89

SCHA JrSzymon Mieczkowski10 1:40.61
23.19 25.21 26.3325.88

GBS JrHenry Chen11 1:40.71
23.00 25.15 26.1826.38

SCE JrKyle Algrim12 1:40.96
23.64 25.41 25.8526.06

SCN JrWilliam Deutmeyer13 1:41.35
23.53 25.27 26.3626.19

NEUQ JrAlex Parkinson14 1:41.53
23.67 25.79 25.6526.42

NOCO SrJosh Fujimoto15 1:41.90
23.50 25.42 26.8426.14

OE SoChase Maier16 1:42.07
23.54 25.68 26.3026.55

FBA SrMichael Stooke17 1:42.26
23.74 25.77 26.6026.15

NETR SrGraham Wilson18 1:42.65
23.29 25.82 26.6326.91

OPF SoWill Keyes19 1:42.67
23.85 25.91 26.5226.39

FENW FrPatrick Rhatigan20 1:42.94
23.65 25.61 27.0626.62

MUND SrEdwin Serrano21 1:43.50
23.56 25.91 27.0926.94

JOWE SrRyan Bates22 1:44.01
23.53 25.51 27.1327.84

MTS SrZach Chapovalov23 1:44.14
24.37 26.34 26.2927.14

LAPA JrDominick Perkowski24 1:44.21
24.69 26.39 26.6026.53

NOWE SrAndrew Stimpert25 1:44.91
23.84 25.63 28.5626.88

YORK JrNick Maiers26 1:45.10
24.06 25.97 28.0227.05

CARY SrDanial Sanahurskyj27 1:47.68
25.06 26.47 28.2227.93

DUNL SrJack Morris28 1:48.68
23.96 26.36 29.8228.54

CASA SrEthan Pautsch29 1:50.57
24.68 27.56 29.3329.00

#3		Boys	200	Yard	IM
Yr	 Name 								Team Prelim	Time

Preliminaries
HICE SoJoshua Bey1 1:48.22

23.72 26.72 26.9930.79

HICE JrJeffrey Hou2 1:48.47
23.13 27.92 26.0431.38

MTS JrDominic Mazurek3 1:49.02
23.75 26.81 26.1432.32

NETR JrCharlie Bufton4 1:49.86
23.87 27.23 27.5531.21

BARR SoLucas Bucaro5 1:50.11
23.89 26.69 26.5432.99

AES JrColin Zhang6 1:50.15
24.52 28.90 26.3730.36

WAVA JrKeian Lam7 J1:50.15
24.32 28.22 26.6830.93

MEVA SrJaeddan Gamilla8 1:50.39
23.33 27.50 28.1831.38

LYTO SrQuinn Collins9 1:50.77
23.95 27.00 26.7833.04

SICP JrCharlie Tracy10 1:50.98
24.41 27.75 26.1532.67

NACE SrAlex Lakin11 1:51.52
24.23 28.81 26.9031.58

CARY JrWilliam Watson12 1:51.57
24.31 27.21 27.6232.43

WFR JrJaden Heinlein13 1:52.03
24.42 27.57 27.5732.47

LF JrBen Longeway14 1:53.24
24.42 28.85 27.7032.27

NETR SoStuart Timmerman15 1:53.57
24.54 29.81 26.9932.23

WCC JrRyan Fors16 1:55.19
24.47 28.65 27.3734.70

LAPA FrMatthew Karasek17 1:55.23
25.31 27.74 28.1134.07

OE SrAlex Pierce18 1:55.32
24.54 30.53 27.5032.75

CARY SoKasparas Venslauskas19 1:55.37
25.01 28.72 28.7432.90

AES SrJack Motl20 1:55.47
24.38 30.00 27.8233.27

MAAC FrDan Ginaitis21 1:55.72
24.26 29.05 28.5433.87

NOCO JrKenneth Wills22 1:56.18
25.26 29.47 27.4833.97

ELVE SoMaddax Thompson23 1:56.42
24.96 30.10 28.4532.91

GBS FrNoah Chen24 1:56.49
24.48 30.46 28.2933.26

FENW JrTomas Adomaitis25 1:56.64
25.35 28.81 28.8333.65

BUGR JrEdgar Rutkauskas26 1:56.71
24.82 30.47 28.0033.42

GLWE JrLuke Wyrick27 1:56.88
25.33 28.98 28.1734.40

PLNO SrJoe Broadway28 1:58.54
25.90 30.18 28.6433.82

LOTO SrRyan O'Connor29 1:59.41
25.15 30.57 28.8734.82

THOM FrJamesyn Samples30 2:00.15
25.02 30.21 27.6037.32

BYRO SrNathan Bell31 2:00.47
26.29 30.70 28.5934.89

JHHS SrAndrew Flight32 2:01.84
25.32 30.70 30.8334.99

GALE SoCarson Olson33 2:03.24
24.95 31.12 30.4936.68

JOWE SoBen Clark34 2:03.78
25.36 30.80 28.3339.29

#3S		Boys	200	Yard	IM	Swim-off
Yr	 Name 								Team Finals	Time

		-	Swim-off
AES JrColin Zhang1 1:49.76

24.36 28.63 26.5130.26
WAVA JrKeian Lam2 1:51.42

24.12 28.59 27.4431.27

#4		Boys	50	Yard	Free
Yr	 Name 								Team Prelim	Time

Preliminaries
HICE SrVidar Carlbaum1 20.43
HIPA SrKevin Obochi2 20.47
HICE SrAndrew Gilbert3 20.60
NIWE SrNikola Tadic4 20.61
NETR SrMax Lestina5 20.67
WCC JrBrady Johnson6 20.73

DGN SrAiden Musso7 20.82
CONA JrBryce Loeger*8 20.84
NANO JrJonathan Wang*8 20.84
AES SrJack Curtin10 20.85
NACE SoMax Goettsch11 20.86
HIPA SrDanny Castle12 20.87

BEN SrJack Larson13 21.00
CTR SrAidan Williams14 21.04

FENW JrCarter Fask15 21.12
GBN SrMakoto Majoros16 21.18
SICP JrStephen Grud17 21.21
DEKA JrJacob Gramer18 21.26
HARL SrJeremy Mueller19 21.27
LBVL FrEnzo Desviat Ruiz20 21.30
EVTO JrMax Taufen21 21.36
LYTO SrMarko Trajanovski22 21.40
NEUQ SrDima Kondrashev23 21.41
HUNT SrBen Rocks*24 21.44
GBN SrJake Walker*24 21.44
SULL SrEthan Schmohe26 21.46
DER JrAriel Finkelshteyn27 21.50
GALE JrRiley Stevenson28 21.56
NETR JrAugustus Noreuil29 21.62
NOCO FrWade Pyle30 21.64
DUNL JrNicholas Foster31 21.68
WAVA JrAlex Schwartz32 21.70
LWE JrSebastian Leal Tineo33 21.72
SEG JrLarry Rattler34 21.74
STER SrSkylar Drolema35 21.80
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Preliminaries	...			(#4		Boys	50	Yard	Free)

MTS JrDanilo Marsenic36 21.83
LOTO SoShane Gabel37 21.98
POTO SrJacob Lucas38 22.01
HDJ JrPavlo Komarov39 22.02
MAWE SrMaxwell Blezien40 22.07
NINO JrRyan Nguyen41 22.17
WHIT SrNate Affolter--- DQ

#6		Boys	100	Yard	Fly
Yr	 Name 								Team Prelim	Time

Preliminaries
HICE JrJeffrey Hou1 47.46

22.26 25.20
NETR JrAiden Musick2 48.43

22.66 25.77
HICE JrNojus Bertulis3 48.85

22.47 26.38
HIPA SrKevin Obochi4 48.91

22.76 26.15
CARY SrDanial Sanahurskyj5 49.42

23.49 25.93
AES SrMichael Wywrocki6 49.48

22.94 26.54

AES JrDiego Rosario - Freyte7 49.70
23.00 26.70

POTO SrNolan Deats8 49.78
22.46 27.32

OPF SrEmmett Harmon*9 50.40
22.95 27.45

LF JrBen Longeway*9 50.40
23.46 26.94

WAVA SoTyler Bardak11 50.54
23.58 26.96

MAAC SrSean Wehner12 50.55
23.45 27.10

ROIS SrLucas Rettig13 50.58
23.24 27.34

RIBR JrDrew Rosa14 50.73
23.26 27.47

LA FrVelizar Filipov15 50.84
23.49 27.35

EDWA JrCohen Osborn16 50.85
23.55 27.30

GBN SrGabe Frank17 50.90
23.55 27.35

NIWE FrEthan Chung*18 50.99
23.81 27.18

JCP SoRayburn Kohl*18 50.99
23.68 27.31

OE JrTanner Stumpenhorst*20 51.12
24.02 27.10

NANO JrEthan Herscher*20 51.12
23.69 27.43

SICP JrAaron Grgurovic22 51.19
23.56 27.63

VHHS SoDaniel Berke23 51.47
23.37 28.10

NACE JrSam Lendzion24 51.48
23.97 27.51

BART SrIsaac Scherman25 51.52
23.93 27.59

NINO SrNicholas Pham26 51.63
23.42 28.21

GBS JrTim Cho27 51.70
23.86 27.84

LWE SrJoey Lundgren28 52.13
24.00 28.13

MAAC FrDan Ginaitis29 52.33
24.54 27.79

EVTO SrMichael Pollack30 52.37
24.02 28.35

BYRO SrLevi Schamper31 52.38
23.86 28.52

THOM FrJamesyn Samples32 53.95
25.15 28.80

ROMV SoSebastian Labuda33 54.36
25.21 29.15

#7		Boys	100	Yard	Free
Yr	 Name 								Team Prelim	Time

Preliminaries
ROEA SrCamden Taylor1 44.03

20.99 23.04
HICE SrNoah Priest2 44.96

21.67 23.29
MTS JrDominic Mazurek3 45.11

21.55 23.56
NACE SoMax Goettsch4 45.58

21.54 24.04
REAV SrJoey Countryman5 45.69

21.94 23.75
HICE SoHenry Guo6 45.79

21.74 24.05

NIWE SrNikola Tadic7 46.02
21.85 24.17

BEN SrJack Larson8 46.03
21.79 24.24

AES SrJack Curtin9 46.15
22.41 23.74

SICP JrPeter Nolan10 46.25
21.94 24.31

CTR SrAidan Williams11 46.37
22.00 24.37

OPF JrLars Rauch12 46.40
22.32 24.08

DEKA JrJacob Gramer13 46.42
21.63 24.79

HARL SrJeremy Mueller14 46.44
22.29 24.15

SICP JrStephen Grud15 46.50
22.53 23.97

LBVL FrEnzo Desviat Ruiz16 46.51
22.25 24.26

AES SrJonny Farber17 46.54
22.26 24.28

HIPA SrDanny Castle18 46.66
22.40 24.26

NEUQ SrDima Kondrashev19 46.67
22.39 24.28

LWE JrSebastian Leal Tineo20 46.74
22.69 24.05

HUNT SrBen Rocks21 47.07
22.15 24.92

GALE JrRiley Stevenson22 47.14
22.65 24.49

RMHS SoEmanuel Anguelov23 47.16
22.57 24.59

GBS JrHenry Chen24 47.17
22.65 24.52

WAVA JrShaun Bahl25 47.25
22.70 24.55

GBN SrJake Walker26 47.27
22.20 25.07

NETR JrGeorge Angelov*27 47.28
22.41 24.87

DUNL SrJack Morris*27 47.28
22.10 25.18

VHHS JrEdward Zhao29 47.31
22.39 24.92

JOWE SrRyan Bates30 47.33
22.69 24.64

STER SrSkylar Drolema31 47.46
22.94 24.52

CARY SrDexter Zielinski32 47.53
22.95 24.58

NOCO FrWade Pyle33 48.26
23.00 25.26

LOTO SoShane Gabel34 49.38
23.48 25.90

CACO JrWillem Huggins--- DQ

#8		Boys	500	Yard	Free
Yr	 Name 								Team Prelim	Time

Preliminaries
BARR SoLucas Bucaro1 4:28.66

24.47 26.58 27.4027.11
27.55 27.45 27.60 27.51
27.09 25.90

NEUQ JrAlex Parkinson2 4:29.28
24.46 26.52 27.2827.20
27.49 27.73 27.57 27.67
27.19 26.17

BARR JrRylan Anselm3 4:29.29
24.26 26.48 27.8827.60
27.72 27.68 27.66 27.46
27.30 25.25
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Preliminaries	...			(#8		Boys	500	Yard	Free)

CTR SrNolan Miller4 4:29.38
24.22 26.53 27.3927.02
27.44 27.45 27.68 27.60
27.53 26.52

SICP JrCharlie Tracy5 4:30.77
24.64 27.07 27.9127.74
27.87 27.52 27.70 27.35
26.93 26.04

OE SoChase Maier6 4:31.32
24.64 27.14 27.4227.33
27.38 27.58 27.86 27.88
27.75 26.34

SCE JrKyle Algrim7 4:31.94
25.05 27.07 27.6227.56
27.82 27.92 27.68 27.61
27.30 26.31

HISO SoParker Chan8 4:32.59
24.78 26.88 27.5127.22
27.77 27.68 27.70 27.87
27.59 27.59

HICE JrNate Harris9 4:32.67
24.79 27.26 28.0027.69
28.13 27.98 27.59 27.63
26.99 26.61

NOCO SrJosh Fujimoto10 4:33.23
24.89 27.09 27.5327.28
27.78 27.52 27.85 27.94
28.10 27.25

NOCO JrKenneth Wills11 4:33.54
24.53 26.81 27.6327.44
27.86 27.92 28.13 28.07
27.90 27.25

MAAC SrTyler Conner12 4:36.29
24.60 26.82 28.5327.96
28.52 28.38 28.55 28.25
27.77 26.91

HICE SoNoah Pelinkovic13 4:38.59
24.84 27.26 28.1927.97
28.33 28.40 28.47 28.55
28.51 28.07

OE SrAlex Pierce14 4:38.77
24.77 26.83 28.0327.64
28.08 28.37 28.80 28.97
29.05 28.23

SCN JrWilliam Deutmeyer15 4:39.07
24.86 26.92 27.8127.52
28.02 28.41 28.96 29.00
29.13 28.44

NETR SrGraham Wilson16 4:39.40
24.69 27.13 28.3428.00
28.61 28.88 28.88 28.81
28.85 27.21

LATE SoGeorge Ivascu17 4:39.56
24.47 27.18 28.0027.76
28.40 28.55 29.03 28.62
29.19 28.36

FBA SrMichael Stooke18 4:41.00
25.71 27.96 28.7728.50
28.98 28.78 28.94 28.86
28.19 26.31

EVTO JrLucas Macy19 4:41.21
25.68 27.39 28.0727.87
28.04 28.22 28.45 29.01
29.44 29.04

NETR SrJack Myers20 4:41.67
25.68 27.74 28.4328.38
28.49 28.40 28.60 28.36
29.09 28.50

YORK SrJeremy Harrington21 4:42.32
23.92 26.64 28.8227.95
29.12 29.10 29.61 30.10
29.58 27.48

SCE JrBen Stevens22 4:42.38
26.11 27.97 28.5128.20
28.75 28.86 28.72 28.99
28.47 27.80

CARY SoNoah Brereton23 4:43.22
25.42 27.78 28.2128.08
28.18 28.58 28.83 29.67
29.67 28.80

WHIT FrKale Chow24 4:43.48
24.99 27.95 28.7928.89
29.03 29.28 29.17 28.88
29.23 27.27

AES JrOlin Kusevskis25 4:47.61
25.50 27.85 28.8128.40
29.16 29.09 29.61 29.90
29.84 29.45

MTS SrZach Chapovalov26 4:48.51
25.52 27.84 28.8228.78
28.88 29.42 29.78 29.98
30.10 29.39

MORR SrCameron James27 4:51.79
25.81 28.52 29.5629.19
29.86 29.75 29.83 29.81
30.06 29.40

LOTO SrMichael Erickson28 4:57.28
26.11 28.77 30.6529.98
30.31 30.53 31.29 31.14
29.42 29.08

GALE SrAndrew Hawkinson29 4:58.62
25.54 28.10 30.0829.18
30.12 31.17 31.42 31.47
31.23 30.31

BYRO FrGage Helfrich30 4:59.97
25.71 28.43 30.4229.43
31.13 31.27 31.67 32.16
31.55 28.20

#9		Boys	200	Yard	Free	Relay
		 Team Relay Prelim	Time

Preliminaries
HICE1 1:22.01

Andrew Gilbert Sr Vidar Carlbaum Sr
Noah Priest Sr Brody Marcet

20.67 20.17 20.7920.38
AES2 1:23.80

David Kohan Diego Rosario - Freytes
Max LaPointe -st Georg Jack Curtin Sr

21.43 20.72 20.3321.32
HIPA3 1:23.86

Kevin Obochi Sr Ilya Rivkin
David Daniels Danny Castle Sr

20.87 21.16 20.6821.15
NETR4 1:24.19

Aiden Musick Jr Brady Baxter
Augustus Noreuil Jr Max Lestina Sr

21.05 21.56 20.1821.40
OPF5 1:24.49

Lars Rauch Jr Adan Pedraza Jr
Will Keyes So Emmett Harmon Sr

21.31 21.41 20.8120.96
NACE6 1:24.76

Max Goettsch So Aaron Hunter
Quentin Sanders Alex Lakin Sr

21.20 22.41 19.9821.17

WCC7 1:24.90
Brady Johnson Jr Ryan Fors Jr
Mason Smith Sr Sam Ortiz

20.51 21.36 21.5821.45
FENW8 1:25.34

Carter Fask Jr Code Podgorski
Patrick Rhatigan Fr Sam Kulisek

21.45 21.55 21.3021.04
GBN9 1:25.53

Jake Walker Sr Makoto Majoros Sr
Gabe Frank Sr Josh Hyun

21.64 20.96 21.4221.51
NIWE10 1:25.59

Ethan Chung Fr Nicholas Dao
Alex Piljevic Nikola Tadic Sr

21.83 22.01 20.2721.48
MTS11 1:25.74

Bart Kubis Sr Ljubomir Popovic Sr
Max Fedorenko Danilo Marsenic Jr

21.45 21.41 20.7222.16
BEN12 1:25.85

Jacob Yuknis Brendan Smith Sr
Jack Hansen Jack Larson Sr

21.62 22.17 20.2321.83

WHIT13 1:25.92
Nate Affolter Sr Benjamin Morelock
Emmanuel Cisneros Turner Ferguson

20.87 21.76 21.5421.75
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WAVA14 1:26.06
Alex Schwartz Jr Sam Lohman
Ethan Huynh Sr Keian Lam Jr

22.08 21.27 21.4821.23

SICP15 1:26.19
Stephen Grud Jr Peter Nolan Jr
Duncan DeProϐio Charlie Tracy Jr

21.29 21.26 21.4722.17
NANO16 1:26.35

Adrian Lam Sr Ethan Herscher Jr
Alvin Ng Jonathan Wang Jr

22.47 21.62 20.8421.42
LWE17 1:26.38

Sebastian Leal Tineo Jr Jacob Werner
Sean Toolis Joey Lundgren Sr

21.47 21.40 21.8021.71
DGN18 1:26.74

Aiden Musso Sr Austin Phillip
Ethan Rogers Harrison Platt

20.75 22.38 21.0822.53
CTR19 1:26.82

Aidan Williams Sr Garren Barker
Timothy Norcross Nolan Miller Sr

21.11 21.99 21.2622.46
DUNL20 1:26.83

Nicholas Foster Jr Mitchell Wetherill
Joseph Kang Jack Morris Sr

21.36 21.85 21.0722.55
NEUQ21 1:27.05

Dima Kondrashev Sr Steffan Anderson
Ryan Emmens Chris Cottrill

21.62 21.47 21.9821.98
SCE22 1:27.09

Chris Souk Will Murray
Kyle Algrim Jr Ryan Medus

22.07 21.83 21.4521.74
PLNO23 1:27.88

Ian Mallari Skyler Lomadilla
Owen Kolb Neimantas Zonys Jr

22.44 22.14 21.5021.80
PECO24 1:27.97

Kainan Buley Isaiah Porritt
Tyler Buck Lucas Glesne

22.70 21.37 21.3022.60
LAPA25 1:28.32

Matthew Karasek Fr Dominick Perkowski Jr
Alex Gordecki Kasper Mioduszewski

21.92 21.82 22.3222.26
BARR26 1:28.45

Lucas Bucaro So Karol Nowak
Adam Gaffney Rylan Anselm Jr

23.65 21.23 21.1522.42
NINO27 1:28.56

Ryan Nguyen Jr Ryan Martinez
Nicholas Pham Sr Jonathan Avram

21.88 23.02 21.5622.10

DEKA28 1:28.70
Jacob Gramer Jr Noah Johnson
Max Palacios Calvin VanderSchee

21.25 22.74 22.5322.18
DER29 1:28.92

Dawid Turos Paul Starr
Zach Berlow Ariel Finkelshteyn Jr

21.97 22.42 22.7121.82
EDWA30 1:30.09

Eddie Myers Andre Myers
Austin Norcio Owen Gruben

22.22 23.77 21.5822.52
LOTO31 1:31.30

Shane Gabel So Julian Moreno
Ryan O'Connor Sr Michael Erickson Sr

22.44 22.63 23.4022.83
MAAC--- DQ

Evan Conti So Tyler Conner Sr
Braden Nagel Ethan Schrader

22.00 21.16 21.2122.36

#10		Boys	100	Yard	Back
Yr	 Name 								Team Prelim	Time

Preliminaries
WCC JrBrady Johnson1 48.09

23.20 24.89
SCHA JrSzymon Mieczkowski2 49.50

24.08 25.42
LYTO SrQuinn Collins3 49.61

23.70 25.91
EDWA JrCohen Osborn4 49.97

24.40 25.57
HICE SoHenry Guo5 50.00

24.31 25.69
WFR JrJaden Heinlein6 50.01

24.51 25.50

HICE JrNojus Bertulis7 50.04
24.37 25.67

CONA JrBryce Loeger8 50.17
23.81 26.36

CARY JrWilliam Watson9 50.25
24.14 26.11

MAAC SrSean Wehner10 50.41
24.38 26.03

LA SoGus Koh11 50.49
24.46 26.03

MTS SrLjubomir Popovic12 50.52
25.00 25.52

MAAC SoEvan Conti13 50.60
24.75 25.85

JCP SoRayburn Kohl14 50.62
24.28 26.34

WAVA SoTyler Bardak15 50.64
24.55 26.09

HISO SoParker Chan16 50.65
24.84 25.81

AES SrMichael Wywrocki17 50.83
24.51 26.32

WHIT SrNate Affolter18 51.11
24.97 26.14

POTO SrNolan Deats19 51.19
24.81 26.38

SULL SrEthan Schmohe20 51.38
24.91 26.47

WAVA JrShaun Bahl21 51.79
24.93 26.86

ROIS SrLucas Rettig*22 51.82
24.56 27.26

NACE SrMatt Johnson*22 51.82
25.40 26.42

LA FrVelizar Filipov24 51.83
25.09 26.74

EVTO JrCadel Saszik25 51.87
25.11 26.76

NETR JrWillhelm Chaplin26 52.01
24.90 27.11

DST JrDavid Miller27 52.18
25.09 27.09

NETR FrJared Goldstein28 52.20
25.29 26.91

SCN SrStephen DelBello29 52.38
25.64 26.74

OPF SoPablo Pareja30 52.85
25.15 27.70

VHHS JrEdward Zhao31 52.98
25.80 27.18

LOTO SrRyan O'Connor32 53.68
25.79 27.89

HUNT SrMichael Boelens33 53.76
25.22 28.54

HONO JrOwen West34 54.28
25.98 28.30

BYRO SrLevi Schamper35 55.68
26.73 28.95

LICE FrJohn Mroz36 56.37
27.74 28.63

#11		Boys	100	Yard	Breast
Yr	 Name 								Team Prelim	Time

Preliminaries
NACE SrAlex Lakin1 54.50

25.51 28.99
HICE SoJoshua Bey2 54.57

25.49 29.08
HICE SrAndrew Fix3 55.13

25.70 29.43
MEVA SrJaeddan Gamilla4 55.69

25.71 29.98
AES JrColin Zhang5 55.74

26.11 29.63
NANO JrJonathan Wang6 55.87

26.01 29.86
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WAVA JrKeian Lam7 56.04
26.46 29.58

WAVA SrEthan Huynh8 56.19
26.72 29.47

MTS SrBart Kubis9 56.54
26.36 30.18

GBN SoEvan Gitlevich10 57.18
27.26 29.92

NETR JrCharlie Bufton11 57.23
26.92 30.31

NETR SoStuart Timmerman12 57.26
26.94 30.32

BEN SrBrendan Smith13 57.47
26.64 30.83

JCP JrJackson Heinlein-Pres14 57.48
26.68 30.80

RIBR JrDrew Rosa15 57.53
26.94 30.59

SCN SrKane Kriz16 57.67
26.80 30.87

PLNO JrNeimantas Zonys17 57.68
26.78 30.90

GBS JrEric Rabinovich18 57.70
26.81 30.89

ELVE SoMaddax Thompson*19 57.78
26.85 30.93

BUGR JrEdgar Rutkauskas*19 57.78
27.28 30.50

CARY SoKasparas Venslauskas21 57.80
27.17 30.63

LA JrMax Rice22 57.84
27.29 30.55

OPF JrAdan Pedraza23 58.05
27.19 30.86

MTS JrSam Sacor24 58.07
27.24 30.83

GBS FrNoah Chen25 58.19
27.02 31.17

FENW JrTomas Adomaitis26 58.41
27.30 31.11

AES SoSirui Wang27 58.47
27.59 30.88

DER SrMatthew Borovik28 58.63
27.01 31.62

BYRO SrTyson Politsch29 58.82
27.84 30.98

NANO SrAdrian Lam30 58.84
27.22 31.62

WCC SrMason Smith31 58.87
27.61 31.26

CARY FrMason Gaylord32 58.96
27.43 31.53

HOFL SrCharles Niemiec33 59.54
28.18 31.36

MASC SrAustin Reeder34 59.60
27.55 32.05

JHHS SrAndrew Flight35 1:00.04
28.00 32.04

SEG JrLarry Rattler36 1:00.27
27.69 32.58

NUHI JrMatthew Meyer37 1:00.86
28.21 32.65

DUNL SrLevi Salverson38 1:01.33
28.71 32.62

MAHO JrAron Varga39 1:01.64
28.98 32.66

OAFO SrDavid Martinez40 1:01.95
29.44 32.51

#12		Boys	400	Yard	Free	Relay
		 Team Relay Prelim	Time

Preliminaries
HICE1 3:01.45

Henry Guo So Nate Harris Jr
Jeffrey Hou Jr Noah Priest Sr

22.14 45.81 45.6821.76
21.40 44.99 21.16 44.97

NETR2 3:04.16
Graham Wilson Sr Max Lestina Sr
George Angelov Jr Aiden Musick Jr

22.83 47.36 45.5221.34
22.57 47.39 20.91 43.89

AES3 3:05.48
Diego Rosario - Freytes Jack Curtin Sr
Liam Plautz Colin Zhang Jr

22.42 47.44 46.0121.82
21.87 46.72 21.33 45.31

SICP4 3:05.82
Stephen Grud Jr Peter Nolan Jr
Biko Hooper-Haviland Charlie Tracy Jr

21.93 46.20 45.6121.52
22.70 47.56 22.08 46.45

HIPA5 3:07.03
Kevin Obochi Sr Aron Fridman
David Daniels Danny Castle Sr

21.57 45.50 48.3322.84
22.25 46.88 21.51 46.32

GBN6 3:07.20
Jake Walker Sr Gabe Frank Sr
Josh Hyun Makoto Majoros Sr

22.49 47.15 46.8322.02
21.82 46.88 21.71 46.34

MAAC*7 3:07.62
Evan Conti So Tyler Conner Sr
Sean Wehner Sr Ethan Schrader

22.57 46.99 47.1522.26
22.33 47.09 21.85 46.39

OPF*7 3:07.62
Will Keyes So Emmett Harmon Sr
Adan Pedraza Jr Lars Rauch Jr

22.75 46.99 46.7021.74
22.63 48.12 21.70 45.81

FENW9 3:07.94
Code Podgorski Finnbarr Munley
Patrick Rhatigan Fr Sam Kulisek

22.93 47.98 46.4921.96
22.39 46.91 21.94 46.56

WAVA10 3:08.06
Tyler Bardak So Luke Martens
Shaun Bahl Jr Sam Lohman

22.85 47.23 46.7622.09
22.42 47.33 21.99 46.74

MTS11 3:08.15
Dominic Mazurek Jr Dragos Cozma
Zach Chapovalov Sr Bart Kubis Sr

21.78 45.26 47.7922.40
22.37 47.41 22.15 47.69

LYTO12 3:09.79
Quinn Collins Sr Peter Smith
Garrett Walls Marko Trajanovski Sr

22.45 47.18 48.3722.46
22.40 47.31 22.31 46.93

JCP13 3:09.98
Wesley Zhao Benjamin Gottschall
Rayburn Kohl So Jackson Heinlein-Prese

22.85 48.88 47.7522.41
22.61 47.84 21.20 45.51

EVTO14 3:10.20
Evan Lindner Max Taufen Jr
Cadel Saszik Jr Henry Chapon

22.72 47.83 46.8922.15
22.93 47.93 22.32 47.55

CARY15 3:10.23
William Watson Jr Danial Sanahurskyj Sr
Noah Brereton So Dexter Zielinski Sr

22.73
22.99 48.30 22.52 47.27

NEUQ16 3:10.54
Steffan Anderson Dima Kondrashev Sr
Alex Parkinson Jr Ryan Emmens

23.33 48.64 46.0821.89
22.71 47.51 22.83 48.31

NOCO17 3:10.65
Josh Fujimoto Sr Wade Pyle Fr
Kamden Malinowski Kenneth Wills Jr

22.55 47.18 47.3922.19
22.48 47.92 22.96 48.16

SCE18 3:10.71
Kyle Algrim Jr Chris Souk
Ryan Medus Will Murray

22.93 47.24 47.3822.56
22.86 48.10 22.82 47.99

OE19 3:10.87
Ryan Lipnick Chase Maier So
Tanner Stumpenhorst J Alex Pierce Sr

22.92 47.95 46.6022.06
22.98 48.14 22.94 48.18
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LA20 3:11.31
Devon Bone Carter Tiv
Velizar Filipov Fr Gus Koh So

23.16 48.43 47.0422.19
23.25 48.55 22.77 47.29

LWE21 3:11.45
Sebastian Leal Tineo Jr Jacob Werner
Sean Toolis Joey Lundgren Sr

22.42 46.79 47.9922.88
23.01 47.96 22.96 48.71

DUNL22 3:11.46
Nicholas Foster Jr August Dornon
Mitchell Wetherill Jack Morris Sr

22.88 48.28 48.5822.89
22.56 47.64 22.08 46.96

NACE23 3:12.53
Quentin Sanders James Behrend
Sam Lendzion Jr Patrick Stern

22.74 48.04 47.3422.16
22.94 48.51 22.69 48.64

SCN24 3:12.57
William Deutmeyer Jr Stephen DelBello Sr
Brady Nightlinger Robby Kemp

23.03 47.63 48.6323.03
22.88 49.11 22.18 47.20

LAPA25 3:13.44
Dominick Perkowski Jr Matthew Karasek Fr
Alex Gordecki Cameron Birk

23.06 47.61 47.2922.33
23.49 48.68 23.37 49.86

BARR26 3:13.54
Lucas Bucaro So David Basa
Adam Gaffney Rylan Anselm Jr

23.29 48.48 49.2623.69
23.44 49.71 21.81 46.09

GBS27 3:14.94
Lucas Fernandez-Gedde Henry Chen Jr
Noah Chen Fr Eric Rabinovich Jr

23.43 47.97 46.8222.20
23.56 50.48 23.48 49.67

EDWA28 3:16.02
Eddie Myers Owen Gruben
Austin Norcio Cohen Osborn Jr

23.56 48.92 49.3123.41
23.68 50.10 22.72 47.69

YORK29 3:16.33
Martin Polomsky Charlie McKenna
Jeremy Harrington Sr Nick Maiers Jr

23.87 50.66 49.2523.04
22.18 47.42 23.15 49.00

HARL30 3:19.54
Noah Hernandez Boden Shields
Evan McDonald Jeremy Mueller Sr

24.17 50.28 50.2123.55
24.91 53.41 21.80 45.64

CTR31 3:23.10
Timothy Norcross Jonathan Freeburg
Trevor Plattner Josh Lee

23.58 50.84 50.3023.62
23.91 50.52 24.68 51.44

LOTO32 3:24.57
Michael Erickson Sr Julian Moreno
Ryan O'Connor Sr Shane Gabel So

24.76 51.76 50.4824.13
24.45 51.57 24.07 50.76


